
2024 Third Party Collection Services, RFP 
Solicitation No. R-24-002-LE 

 
NON-MANDATORY PRE-SUBMITTAL MEETING 

March 18, 2024 @ 2:00 PM (CDT) 

Sign-In Sheet 

1. Lindsay Esquivel, SAWS Contract Administrator, Lindsay.esquivel@saws.org 
2. Eyenemi Dickson, SAWS Sr. Director, Customer Service, Eyenemi.Dickson@saws.org  
3. Bob Benavides, Pres CEO SARMA, bbenavides@sarma.com  
4. Anais Campos, AVP Director of Collections, SARMA 
5. Dutchie Garza, Sales Executive, SARMA 
6. Valerie Morrison, Compliance Manager, SARMA 
7. Nick Benavides, Operations Director, AVP, SARMA 
8. Shane Burger ONLINE Information Services, sburger@onlineis.com  
9. Kevin Bennick SWC Group, Kbennick@swcgroup.com  
10. Will Wertz, Contract Callers Inc, wwertz@contractcallers.com 
11. Nick Shaver/ /LJ Ross Associates, nicholass@ljross.com  
12. Rick Goforth, rick.goforth@accountservices-usa.com 
13. Melissa Fegely, The CBE Group Inc, Proposals@cbecompanies.com 
14. Jessie Thomas / Mintex MBE/DBE TxDOT jthomas@mintexinc.com 
15. Adam Bury, adam.bury@Teleperformance.com  
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